NOTICE

COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

The Coffee County Board of Education does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Coffee County Board of Education
Office at 1311 South Peterson Avenue, Douglas, GA on August 25, 2022 at 7:00 PM and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. Section 48-5-32, does
hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2022 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

COUNTY SCHOOL

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest

Less M & O Exemptions
FLPA Reimbursement Value
Net M & O Digest

Gross M & O Millage
Less Rollbacks
Net M & O Millage

Total School Taxes Levied

Net Tax $ Increase
Net Tax % Increase

2017

977,345,847
32,940,970
18,690,272
10,130,120

330,760
1,039,437,969

222,008,601

5,252,410

822,681,778

16.108

0.015

16.093
13,239,418

-$11,035
-0.08%

2018

1,024,158,480
26,515,710
19,697,212
10,475,558
494,350
1,081,341,310
231,886,623
5,218,298
854,672,985

16.093

0.057

16.036
13,705,536

$466,118
3.52%

2019

1,058,105,409
22,806,500
20,594,716
13,116,392
388,097
1,115,011,114
245,959,607
3,375,375
872,426,882

16.036

0.004

16.032
13,986,748

$281,212
2.05%

2020

1,046,411,267
20,502,400
21,835,682
10,357,312
301,291
1,099,407,952
234,611,436

864,796,516
16.032

0
16.032

$ 13,864,418

-$122,330
-0.87%

2021

1,056,013,525
17,906,790
20,952,010
10,590,407
136,886
1,105,599,618
216,914,215

888,685,403
16.032
0.013
16.019
14,235,851

$371,434
2.68%

2022
Proposed

1,125,957,612
17,196,330
21,828,146
15,812,427
105,145
1,180,899,660
236,022,311

944,877,349
16.019

0
16.019

$ 15,135,990

$900,139
6.32%



