NOTICE COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

The Coffee County Board of Education does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Coffee County Board of Education Office at 1311 South Peterson Avenue, Douglas, GA on August 25, 2022 at 7:00 PM and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. Section 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2022 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

COUNTY SCHOOL	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022 Proposed
Real & Personal	977,345,847	1,024,158,480	1,058,105,409	1,046,411,267	1,056,013,525	1,125,957,612
Motor Vehicles	32,940,970	26,515,710	22,806,500	20,502,400	17,906,790	17,196,330
Mobile Homes	18,690,272	19,697,212	20,594,716	21,835,682	20,952,010	21,828,146
Timber - 100%	10,130,120	10,475,558	13,116,392	10,357,312	10,590,407	15,812,427
Heavy Duty Equipment	330,760	494,350	388,097	301,291	136,886	105,145
Gross Digest	1,039,437,969	1,081,341,310	1,115,011,114	1,099,407,952	1,105,599,618	1,180,899,660
Less M & O Exemptions	222,008,601	231,886,623	245,959,607	234,611,436	216,914,215	236,022,311
FLPA Reimbursement Value	5,252,410	5,218,298	3,375,375	-	-	-
Net M & O Digest	822,681,778	854,672,985	872,426,882	864,796,516	888,685,403	944,877,349
Gross M & O Millage	16.108	16.093	16.036	16.032	16.032	16.019
Less Rollbacks	0.015	0.057	0.004	0	0.013	0
Net M & O Millage	16.093	16.036	16.032	16.032	16.019	16.019
Total School Taxes Levied	\$ 13,239,418	\$ 13,705,536	\$ 13,986,748	\$ 13,864,418	\$ 14,235,851	\$ 15,135,990
Net Tax \$ Increase Net Tax % Increase	-\$11,035 -0.08%	\$466,118 3.52%	\$281,212 2.05%	-\$122,330 -0.87%	\$371,434 2.68%	\$900,139 6.32%